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4.2.1. Library is automated with digital facilities using Integrated Library Management System 

(ILMS), adequate subscriptions to e-resources and journals are made. The library is optimally 

used by the faculty and students 



3 | P a g e  

 

 

 

Sr. No. Content Page No. 

1. Central Library  4 

2. Central Library Layout 5 

3. Central Library Stack Room 6 

4. Central Library Periodical & Reprography Section 7 

5. Central Library Book Issue Return Counter 8 

6. 
Central Library Newspaper Section and New Arrival 

Section 
9 

7. Central Library Enriched with Titles and Books 10 

8. List of Periodicals 2023-2024 11 – 13 

9. 
Total library Expenditure on Books, Print Journals, 

Newspaper & e journals 
14 

10. Digital Library 15 

11. Boys and Girls Reading Hall 16 

12. Staff Reading Hall and Library Working Hours 17 

 

 

 

Introduction of the Central Library 



4 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 

 

CENTRAL LIBRARY 



5 | P a g e  
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CENTRAL LIBRARY STACK ROOM 
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SECTION 
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CENTRAL LIBRARY NEWSPAPER SECTION AND NEW 

ARRIVAL DISPLAY 
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Sr. No. Category Total Title Total Books 

1 Senior ( Arts and Commerce) 15978 42998 

2 Science 2759 12031 

3 Book Bank 1648 12747 

4 P.G. Course 6753 11903 

5 
Bachelor of Computer 

Science 
1684 9906 

6 MCS/ MCA 1345 3248 

7 UGC Grant 6474 9753 

8 Donation 1663 1846 

9 DST/FIST 108 110 

10 BBA/BCA/BBA-IB 788 6643 

11 BCA-Science 49 1030 

12 Leo Club 70 83 

13 PG UGC 23 27 

14 
UGC Vocational and 

Technical 
417 554 

Total 39759 112879 

 

CENTRAL LIBRARY ENRICHED  

WITH TITLE AND BOOKS 
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Extract of Expenditure of Last Five Years on Books, Print Journals, 

Newspapers and e- journal 

FY Books 
Print 

journals 
News Papers E Journals Total 

2018-2019 377678.00  88538.00  45000.00  5900.00  517116.00  

2019-2020 605664.00  81336.00  45500.00  5900.00  738400.00  

2020-2021 537613.00  79384.00  0.00  5900.00  622897.00  

2021-2022 804704.00  181900.00  24082.00  5900.00  1016586.00  

2022-2023 357228.00  196050.00  48852.00  5900.00  608030.00  

Total 2682887.00 627208.00 163434.00 29500.00 3503029.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL LIBRARY EXPENDITURE ON BOOKS, PRINT 

JOURNALS, NEWSPAPER & E JOURNALS 
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DIGITAL LIBRARY 
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BOYS AND GIRLS READING HALL 
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LIBRARY IS AUTOMATED USING INTEGRATED 

LIBRARY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (ILMS) 
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ERP BOOKS ENTRY- BOOK MASTER 
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ERP COLLECT DUES 
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ERP PRINT BARCODE 
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ERP SUBSCRIPTION ISSUE ENTRY 
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ERP OPAC SYSTEM 
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ERP OPAC SYSTEM 
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ERP ISSUE REPORT 
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SUBSCRIPTION TO E-RESOURCES 
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Sr. No. FY NLIST Subscription Total Rs. 

1. 2018-2019 5900.00 5900.00 

2. 2019-2020 5900.00 5900.00 

3. 2020-2021 5900.00 5900.00 

4. 2021-2022 5900.00 5900.00 

Total 29500.00  

Total in Word: Rs. Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only... 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

E JOURNALS STATEMENT 2018-19 TO 2022-23 
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COLLEGE WEBSITE - LIBRARY INFORMATION 

E RESOURCES LINK:  

HTTP://WWW.PDEAAMCOLLEGE.EDU.IN/LIBRARY.JSP  

 

 

 

http://www.pdeaamcollege.edu.in/library.jsp
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JOURNALS 

 



82 | P a g e  

 

 

 

Extract of Expenditure of Last Five Years on Books, Print Journals, 

Newspapers and e- journal 

FY Books 
Print 

journals 
News Papers E Journals Total 

2018-2019 377678.00  88538.00  45000.00  5900.00  517116.00  

2019-2020 605664.00  81336.00  45500.00  5900.00  738400.00  

2020-2021 537613.00  79384.00  0.00  5900.00  622897.00  

2021-2022 804704.00  181900.00  24082.00  5900.00  1016586.00  

2022-2023 357228.00  196050.00  48852.00  5900.00  608030.00  

Total 2682887.00 627208.00 163434.00 29500.00 3503029.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL LIBRARY EXPENDITURE ON BOOKS, PRINT 

JOURNALS, NEWSPAPER & E JOURNALS 
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Extract of Audited Statement of Expenditure on Books 

Sr. No. FY Volume Total Expenditure 

1. 2018-2019 2170 377678.00 

2. 2019-2020 5134 605664.00 

3. 2020-2021 5179 537613.00 

4. 2021-2022 6731 804704.00 

5. 2022-2023 2503 357228.00 

Total 21717 2682887.00 

Total Expenditure: Twenty Six Lack Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Only... 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXPENDITURE ON BOOKS AUDITED STATEMENT    

YEAR - 2018-19 TO 2022-23 



84 | P a g e  

 

 

 

Donated Books received 2018-19 to 2022-23 

Sr. No. FY Volume Total Expenditure 

1. 2018-2019 179 60063.00 

2. 2019-2020 16 905.00 

3. 2020-2021 33 3990.00 

4. 2021-2022 37 10129.00 

5. 2022-2023 21 9958.00 

Total 286 85045.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DONATED BOOKS RECEIVED 2018-19 TO 2022-23 
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Accession Register Library Books 2022-23 

Sr. No. Code 
Accession 

Reg. Book Number 
Total Books 

1. 
Senior 
(Arts & Commerce) 

SE 01 to 42868 42868 

2. Science SC 01 to 12026 12026 

3. B.Sc. Computer Science BC 01 to 9906 9906 

4. M.Sc. Computer Science PC 01 to 3248 3248 

5. Donation DO 01 to 1843 1843 

6. B.B.A./B.C.A. BCA 100001 to 106643 6643 

7. BCA Science BCA SCI 01 to 1030 1030 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACCESSION REGISTER STATEMENT 31/3/2023 
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SENIOR (SE) (ARTS & COMMERCE) 

ACCESSION REGISTER 
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ACCESSION REGISTER 
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BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATION 

(BCA SCIENCE) ACCESSION REGISTER 
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Extract of Audited Statement of Subscription of Print Journals. 

Sr. No. FY Journal Numbers Subscription Amount 

1. 2018-2019 87 88538.00 

2. 2019-2020 70 81336.00 

3. 2020-2021 68 79384.00 

4. 2021-2022 77 181900.00 

5. 2022-2023 76 196050.00 

Total 379 627208.00 

Total Expenditure: Six Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eight Only... 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRINT JOURNAL EXPENSES AUDITED STATEMENTS 

2018-19 TO 2022-23 
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LIST OF PERIODICALS 2018-2019 
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